
SWIMMING Mon 23rd Fri 27th Sat 28th Sun 29th Mon 30th Fri 3rd Sat 4th Sun 5th

Blended 

Lane

08:00 - 

10:00

08:00 - 

10:00

08:00 - 

12:00

09:00 - 

11:00

08:00 - 

10:00

08:00 - 

10:00

08:00 - 

11:00

09:00 - 

11:00

2 lanes
10:00 - 

14:00

10:00 - 

14:00
- -

10:00 - 

14:00

10:00 - 

14:00
- -

main pool
10:00 - 

16:00

10:00 - 

16:00

12:00 - 

16:00

11:00 - 

16:00

10:00 - 

14:00

10:00 - 

16:00

12:00 - 

16:00

11:00 - 

16:00

teaching 

pool

09:00 - 

16:00

09:00 - 

16:00

09:00 - 

11:00

12:00 - 

16:00

09:00 - 

16:00

09:00 - 

14:00

09:00 - 

16:00

09:00 - 

11:00

12:00 - 

16:00

09:00 - 

16:00

Garnock Community Campus

Normal

operating hours 

until the 

22nd December

CLOSED 

24th to 26th 

December

Reduced 

operating hours 

23rd, 27th to 30th 

December and 3rd 

January

CLOSED 

31st December to 

2nd January

REOPENS 

normal operating 

hours 4th January

Wishing all our customers a Merry Christmas and Happy New Year

visit kaleisure.com 
for all sites opening times over the festive period

North Ayrshire Leisure Limited is a Company Limited by Guarantee No.202978 and a recognised Scottish Charity No. SC029780

OPENING HOURS

Walker Hall

Normal operating 

hours until 23rd 

December

CLOSED 

24th to 26th 

December

Reduced operating 

hours 27th, 28th, 

29th & 30th 

December

CLOSED 

 31st December to 

2nd January

REOPENS normal 

operating hours 

3rd January

Friday 27th Saturday 28th Sunday 29th Monday 30th

07:00 - 16:00 08:00 - 12:00 08:00 - 12:00 07:00 - 16:00

Kilwinning 

Community 

Sport Hub

Open as normal 

until and including  

20th December

CLOSED 

21st December to 

3rd January

REOPENS 

normal hours 

4th January

Dalry Community 

Sport Hub

Open as normal 

until and including 

20th December

CLOSED 

21st December to 

3rd January

REOPENS 

prebooked birthday 

parties only 

4th January

REOPENS 

normal hours 

6th January

P
U

B
L

IC

The opening hours for the Main and Teaching pools may differ. To avoid any disappointment, please contact reception before you travel.


